




From: Shane Reti (MIN)
To:
Subject: [SRC-089]
Date: Thursday, 7 December 2023 8:43:31 am
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Kia ora 

On behalf of Hon Dr Shane Reti, Minister of Health, thank you for your email of 4 December 2023.

The Minister has noted your concerns and has asked the Te Whatu Ora – Health New Zealand to respond to you directly about
the issues you have raised. Please be assured that you will receive a formal response in due course.

Ngā mihi

Office of Hon Dr Shane Reti
Minister of Health
Minister for Pacific Peoples

Email: x.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

From:  
Sent: Wednesday, 6 December 2023 2:22 PM
To: 
Subject: SRC-089

Kia ora 

Thank you for reaching out to Minister Reti, he appreciates people taking the time to share their feedback, concerns and ideas.

I have passed your correspondence to Minister Reti’s Health team for their consideration.

Thank you once again for taking the time to write; it is appreciated.

Ngā mihi nui

Private Secretary  (Transition)  |  Office of the Hon Dr Shane Reti MP

Minister of Health
Minister f r Pacific Peoples

Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

From: 
Sent: Monday, 4 December 2023 11:19 AM
To: Shane Reti (MIN) <x.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx>
Subject:

Hon Dr Shane Reti, Minister of Health

As I am sure you are aware, a whistleblower has brought light to some very concerning data regarding COVID vaccinations in
New Zealand. Looking at this data one can quickly see that an inordinate number of New Zealanders have died following their
COVID vaccination.

The Ministry of Health have admitted this is their data and have now arrested the whistleblower, which further confirms this
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data was theirs and is factual. This data has gone out to the world. Steve Kirsch has analysed it and concluded that it can only
be the COVID vaccine that has caused these deaths.

It would be great if you could prove him wrong. Can you provide an explanation other than the one many people are coming
to?

All-cause mortality in New Zealand appears to be up around 17% in the last two years. Can you provide an explanation for that
horrifying increase in unexplained deaths?

The world is watching, this is your test of leadership. Are you going to represent international interests like Jacinda Ardern’s
tyrannical government? Or will you fulfil your election promises to NZ and instigate a CRIMINAL investigation into these
deaths?

Here is the initial video for your perusal. I am sure you have access to the raw data as it comes directly from the Ministry of
Health.

Kindly action my request. I am sure I'm not the only New Zealander who is horrified by this data.

Kind regards
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legal privilege.
If you are not the intended recipient, do not read, use, disseminate,
distribute or copy this message or attachments.
If you have received this message in error, please notify the sender
immediately and delete this message.
****************************************************************************
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From: Shane Reti (MIN)
To: "Chris McCashin"
Subject: Part transfer of your request for information: SROIA-173
Date: Tuesday, 23 July 2024 10:56:15 am
Attachments: image001.jpg

You don't often get email from x.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx. Learn why this is important

Kia ora Chris
 
Thank you for your request under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act) to the Office of Hon Dr Shane Reti on
10 July 2024. You requested:
 

Please provide any and all emails, whatsapp messages, memos, notes, texts that include the following key
words to health authorities, agencies, other politicians just any and all information that Mr Reti has been
included on that discusses

 
Barry Young
Steve Kirsch
Whistleblower Data

 
This is since Mr Reti came to office

 
On 17 July 2024, you clarified your request to :
 

All of the emails provided fall within the scope - this means no emails should be blacked out where your
office interprets them to be out of the scope of my request
The notes, memos, advice include the analysis of the Pay-per-dose da a done by Health Officials
including Leigh Donoghue, his team, any experts engaged by Health New Zealand or Leigh including
epidemiologists, and a review and analysis of the work done by Steve Kirsch
Health New Zealand have stated the data is misinformation yet have not refuted the data, so I want any
and all conclusions on the data including the personnel at Health NZ or the experts who have reviewed
their data and what their conclusions are

 
The below information you have requested is more closely connected with the functions of Health New Zealand –
Te Whatu Ora. Therefore, this Office has decided to transfer your request under section 14(b)(ii) of the Act. You
can expect a response from Health New Zealand in due course.

The notes, memos, advice include the analysis of the Pay-per-dose data done by Health Officials
including Leigh Donoghue, his team, any experts engaged by Health New Zealand or Leigh including
epidemiologists, and a review and analysis of the work done by Steve Kirsch
Health New Zealand have stated the data is misinformation yet have not refuted the data, so I want
any and all conclusions on the data including the personnel at Health NZ or the experts who have
reviewed their data and what their conclusions are

 
 
Under section 28(3) of the Act, you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review any decisions made under this
request. The Ombudsman may be contacted by email at: xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx.xx  or by calling 0800 802
602.
 
Ngā mihi
 
 

Office of Hon Dr Shane Reti
Minister of Health
Minister for Pacific Peoples

Email: x.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand
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coroner and the media seemed to strive to conceal any correlation between COMIRNATY
and their deaths and oppose any investigation in that direction. Why? Were they afraid?
Did your ministry deliberately direct them so, even threaten them?
Five close members of my family have been harmed by COMIRNATY , two of them
coming close to death. No adverse event reports have been agreed to by their doctors.
The dereliction of duty of the ministry of health under the previous government can only
be repaired by carrying out the following:

1. Identify all adverse events that are temporally associated with a dose of Pfizer's
COMIRNATY medicine (i.e. occurred after the dose)

2. Make it mandatory for doctors to record any such adverse event on a special
database, backdated to March 2021.

3. Require an investigation into adverse events that doctors had previously been
encouraged to suppress the recording of.

4. Reverse the decision by Astrid Koorneef to reclassify death as not being an adverse
event. (She presumably did this to conceal deaths from being recorded on the
adverse event register.)

5. In May 2021 the police sudden death form (POL47) was revised to require the
deceased person's status for Pfizer's COMIRNATY medicine (no doses, 1 dose, 2
doses, etc and dates of those doses). Compile a database from all POL47 forms
completed to date since May 2021, showing the deceased person's age, sex,
comorbidities, circumstances of death and any other data that doesn't compromise
the deceased personal identity. 

6. Fully disclose the database involving 2.2 million people publicised by Barry Young
for analysis. If you have reason to believe that Barry Young's data is false, you
should accept Steve Kirsch's US$250k wager. (So far nobody has risen to his
challenge.)

Although the average rate of death in Barry Young's data seem quite modest,
at one death for every 1000 doses, he also identified several batches of Pfizer's
COMIRNATY medicine that were far more lethal, with the worst batch
resulting in 32% fatality. The inquiry should analyse those batches and
investigate what could be causing those deaths.

7. For the sake of completion, fully disclose the equivalent data for the remaining
population who'd received Pfizer's COMIRNATY medicine (other than the 2.2
million of Barry Young's database) including dates of doses and deaths but
excluding their identities.

8. Compile a database from all death certificates of people who'd received one or more
doses, including age, sex, the dates of doses, the date of death, comorbidities,
circumstances of death and any other data that doesn't compromise the deceased's
personal identity and the cause of death recorded by the attending doctor. Regardless
of whether or not Pfizer's COMIRNATY medicine is mentioned on each death
certificate, treat each death as a potential adverse event for investigation.

9. Require post mortems on all deceased persons who'd received one or more doses of
Pfizer's COMIRNATY medicine to check for those causes that are now known to be
associated with Pfizer's COMIRNATY medicine. Compile a database of the
conclusions from post mortems.

Blood clots should be particularly looked for. Embalming undertakers have
discovered massive clots that have never been seen before yet have failed to
attract the interest of the coroners.

10. Repeal the Coroners' Amendment Bill. This bill gave coroners the freedom to record
a death as due to "unascertained natural causes", which offers them the temptation to
avoid recording a death as a likely adverse event. Instead compel coroners to flag a
death up for investigation if the deceased had received one or more doses of Pfizer's
COMIRNATY medicine.
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From: Shane Reti (MIN)
To:
Subject: SROIA-115: Transfer of your official information request
Date: Friday, 17 May 2024 3:51:10 pm
Attachments: image002.jpg

Kia ora

Thank you for your request for information asking for the following which is being considered under the Official Information
Act 1982 (the Act):
 

1.       Can you supply me with a copy to the contract signed between the NZ Government and Pfizer please? I would like to
see if this clause is in the New Zealand contract.  If it is, which I suspect it will be, why is the NZ Government still pushing
boosters when we know they don’t stop transmission, they cause vaccine injury and have increased the number of
deaths particularly in younger people?

2.       I would also like to see the Ministry of Health data exposed by Barry Young, which belongs to NZ citizens and contains
no personal information.  Is this information being withheld from the public because it exposes a crime by the NZ
Government against the citizens of NZ? 

 
Your request is more closely connected with the functions of Health New Zealand and Ministry of Health. For this reason, this
Office has decided to transfer part 1 of your request to Ministry of Health and part 2 of your request to Health New Zealand in
accordance with section 14 of the Act. You can expect a response from each agency in due course.
 
Under section 28(3) of the Act you have the right to ask the Ombudsman to review any decisions made under this request. The
Ombudsman may be contacted by email at: xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxxxxxxxx.xx or by calling 0800 802 602.
 
Ngā mihi

Office of Hon Dr Shane Reti
Minister of Health
Minister for Pacific Peoples

Email: x.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Well ngton 6160, New Zealand
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From: Shane Reti (MIN)
To: xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx@xxxxxxxx.xxx.xxx.xx
Subject: SROIA-173: Refinement of your information request
Date: Wednesday, 17 July 2024 3:37:37 pm
Attachments: image001.jpg

You don't often get email from x.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx. Learn why this is important

Kia ora Chris,

Thank you for your request for official information, received on 10 July 2024, for: 
 

“Please provide any and all emails, whatsapp messages, memos, notes, texts that include the following key
words to health authorities, agencies, other politicians just any and all information that Mr Reti has been
included on that discusses
 
- Barry Young
- Steve Kirsch
- Whistleblower Data
 
This is since Mr Reti came to office”
 

As it currently stands, a significant amount of information is likely to fall within scope of your request. Requests that
require substantial collation may be refused under section 18(f) of the Act. We want to work with you to avoid this
and ensure we are able to provide a response that best meets your needs.
 
In order to provide you with the information requested, would you agree to refine the scope of your request to cover
emails and formal advice (memos, briefings, etc.) received from officials, so that we can collate the information in a
manner that is feasibly retrievable?
 
We would appreciate if you could let us know by COB Monday 22 July 2024.

Please note, under section 15 of the Official Information Act 1982, any clarification or amendments made to a
request within seven days after the date it is received, that request may be treated as a new request and the time
limit for the response restarts. 

We look forward to receiving your response. 
 
Ngā mihi

Office of Hon Dr Shane Reti
Minister of Health
Minister for Pacific Peoples

Email: x.xxxx@xxxxxxxxx.xxxx.xx
Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand
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